SENATE EMPLOYMENT, WORKPLACE RELATIONS AND EDUCATION
LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

2005-2006 ADDITIONAL SENATE ESTIMATES HEARING
16 FEBRUARY 2006
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS PORTFOLIO

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
OFFICE OF THE EMPLOYMENT ADVOCATE
Question Number: W778-06

Question:

Senator Siewert asked at Hansard page 104:- Of the 27 unsigned AWAs that were lodged in 2004-05 how many have subsequently been fixed?

Answer:

Of the 27 AWAs recorded in 2004-2005 as being unsigned, the following outcomes resulted:

1. Employer resubmitted (22)

2 AWA withdrawn (2)

3. Recorded in error (2) — AWAS were signed

4 AWA returned to employer (1) — not relodged

